Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027 FFICE OF III

09-06-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce

Docket # 14XZ00149

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

TENTS ONLY

JRM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)				
Submission T		Conveyance Type	A CANADA	
New	<i>y</i> x− -	Assignment A	Security Agreement	
Resubmiss	ion (Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change of Name	
Document	ID#	☐ Merger	Other	
Correction	of PTO Error	U.S. Govern	ıment	
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY	by U.S.)	
Corrective	Document	Department File	Secret File	
Reel #	Frame #			
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark If additional name	of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Luc Miotti		04 18 02	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Serge Muller		04 18 02	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	(ies)	Mark If additional name	s of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	GE Medical Systems Global	Technology Company, L	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	
Name (line 2)			is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	3000 North Grandview Boulevard representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Waukesha		53188 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Jay L. Chaskin			
Address (line 1)	General Electric Company			
Address (line 2)	3135 Easton Turnpike - W3C			
Address (line 3)	Fairfield, CT 06431			
Address (line 4)		a convention of the		
	FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
}				
Dublic burder renew	ing for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for	

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Washington, D.C.20231 and to the Office of Information and Requistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-0027). Washington D.C.

20603.
20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

09/05/2002 LINUELLER 00000154 090470

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

		Docket # 14XZ00149		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0861-0027		PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Addres				
	Area Code and Tele	phone Number 203-373-2867		
Name Jay L. Chaskin				
	General Electric Company			
Address (line 2) 3135 Easton Turnpil	ke - W3C			
Address (line 3) Fairfield, CT 06431				
Address (line 4)				
including any attach		enveyance document # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent : Enter either the Patent Application Number	Number(s) er or the Patent Number (DO NOT	Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number	er(s)	Patent Number(s)		
10/127079				
If this document is being filed together	with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicatio	n, enter the date the patent application was		
signed by the first named executing inv	entor.	Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S		PCT FCT		
Application Number has not been assigned	PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties				
	Enter the total number of proper	rties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount				
	e Amount for Properties Listed (
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	Deposit Account	\bowtie		
(Enter for payment by deposit account	nt of if additional fees can be ch	arged to the account.)		
	Deposit Account Numbe			
	Authorization to charge	additional fees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the origina herein.	I document. Charges to dep	posit account are authorized, as indicated		
Jay L. Chaskin	Aly Co	July 23, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	V			

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			D 1 . "	1.4377001.40
Γ	DECOD	DATION EC	DM COVE	D CITEE'		14XZ00149
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0861-00	1619C ⁄99	DATION FO CONTIN PATENT	UATION	K SHEE	U.S. Dep	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P Enter additional	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if addi	tional names o	of conveyi	ng parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Andreas Rick					04 18 02
Name (line 2)						
Name (line 1)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)			-			
Receiving Part	y(ies)] Mark If addi	tional nam	es of receivi	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)			,			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)						is not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designatio must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)						is not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designatio must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Co	ode
	imber(s) or Patent Number			<u></u>	k if additic	onal numbers attached

<u>----</u>

Patent Application Number(s)

10/127179

PATENT REEL: 013249 FRAME: 0113

Patent Number(s)

~ U

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Luc Miotti, 72, rue Jean Bleuzen, 92170 Vanves, France and Serge Muller, 1 rue Maryse Bastie, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Andreas Rick, Im Wietloh 26C, Schwerte, 58239, Germany, do hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING AN IMAGE BY RADIOGRAPHY WITH AN ANTI-SCATTER GRID as described in the application for United States patent, a signed as of even date or stilled 04/18/2002 as Serial Number 10/127,079 together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 01 05822 filed April 30, 2001 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Inventors:	Witnesses:		
Luc Miotti	(name)		
Serge Muller	(name)		
Andreas Rick 41-181 2002	Kennett Com- (name)		
	(name)		
	(name)		
	(name		
	(name)		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Luc Miotti, 72, rue Jean Bleuzen, 92170 Vanves, France and Serge Muller, 1 rue Maryse Bastie, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Andreas Rick, Im Wietloh 26C, Schwerte, 58239, Germany, do hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING AN IMAGE BY RADIOGRAPHY WITH AN ANTI-SCATTER GRID as described in the application for United States patent, \Box signed as of even date or it filed 04/18/2002 as Serial Number 10/127, 079 together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 01 05822 filed April 30, 2001 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name this 18th day of Ap 2,1

Andreas Rick (name)

(name)

(name)

(name)

(name)

(name)

(name)

(name)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Luc Miotti, 72, rue Jean Bleuzen, 92170 Vanves, France and Serge Muller, 1 rue Maryse Bastie, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Andreas Rick, Im Wietloh 26C, Schwerte, 58239, Germany, do hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188. hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING AN IMAGE BY RADIOGRAPHY WITH AN ANTI-SCATTER GRID as described in the application for United States patent, a signed as of even date or \$\&\) filed \$\frac{04}{18}\big|^2002\$ as Serial Number \$10\int(127,079)\$ together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 01 05822 filed April 30, 2001 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have h	hereunto signed my/our name this \mathcal{W}^{M} day of \mathcal{H}_{pr} . Corresence of the named witnesses.
Luc Miotti	Witnesses: (Name) N. cliphy was Fire
Serge Muller	(name)
Andreas Rick	(name)
	(name)
	(name)
	(name
	(name)